FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 וספט חבר ה

01-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



28 PM 12: 31 L					
0PD (5)	101250907				
12 28 96 OPR/FINANCE RECORDA	OIL I OIMI OOFEIX OILE I				
A. A. IRADEMARKS UNLY					
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morgan Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Daniel I E Tage	Month Day Year				
Name Darrell E. Issa	12211999				
Formerly					
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ution U.S.				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Directed Electronics, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
One Viper Way					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Vista	CA 92083 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deficiled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California 😝 🕳				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded scluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A SEGMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 2.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pa ç	je 2
***	Representative Name and Address	En
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Addrose (lime 2)		

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			11/VDFHW1/1/	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Er	nter for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number 215-	981-4000	
Name	Cathleen Kirby, Legal Assistant			
Address (line 1)	Pepper Hamilton LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 Two Logan Square			
Address (line 3)	Eighteenth and Arch Streets	2/20/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10		
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance docun	ment # 3	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numbe	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	ndemark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)	
		1147604		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties	erties involved. #	1	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
		sit Account X		
Deposit / (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be char Deposit Account Nun		16-1322	
	•			
	Authorization to cha	ge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Cathleer	n Kirby (all los	Lutin	December 27, 1999	
		nature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment") is made and entered into, effective the 2/2 day of December 1999, by Darrell E. Issa, an individual residing in Vista, California ("Assignor"), to and in favor of Directed Electronics, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned the United States trademark registration identified and set forth in Schedule A-1 attached hereto (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and any causes of action relating thereto;

WHEREAS, it was the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the registration therefor and the right to sue for past infringement thereon, if any there may be.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademark.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0405 assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed the Assignment effective as of the date first above-written.

DARRELL E. ISSA

State of California

County of Los Angeles

SS.

On December 21, 1999, before me, Christina WH Chang, personally appeared Darrell E. Issa, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my	hand and th	e officia	l seal.	
Signature		$\stackrel{-}{\longrightarrow}$		(Seal)



SCHEDULE A-1

TRADEMARK

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Date Registered
STEAL STOPPER	1,147,604	02/24/81

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0407